



OF THE SPECIAL MEETING OF COUNCIL HELD IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBERS, YALGOO ON WEDNESDAY, 10 JULY 2019 COMMENCING AT 10.00 AM





DISCLAIMER

No responsibility whatsoever is implied or accepted by the Shire of Yalgoo for any act, omission or statement or intimation occurring during Council/Committee meetings or during formal/informal conversations with staff. The Shire of Yalgoo disclaims any liability for any loss whatsoever and howsoever caused arising out of reliance by any person or legal entity on any such act, omission or statement or intimation occurring during Council/Committee meetings or discussions. Any person or legal entity who acts or fails to act in reliance upon any statement does so at that person's or legal entity's own risk.

In particular and without derogating in any way from the broad disclaimer above, in any discussion regarding any planning application or application for a licence, any statement or limitation of approval made by a member or officer of the Shire of Yalgoo during the course of any meeting is not intended to be and is not taken as notice or approval from the Shire of Yalgoo. The Shire of Yalgoo warns that anyone who has an application lodged with the Shire of Yalgoo must obtain and only should rely on WRITTEN CONFIRMATION of the outcome of the application, and any conditions attaching to the decision made by the Shire of Yalgoo in respect of the application.

CONTENTS

6.	MEET	MEETING CLOSURE		
	5.1	S2019-0701 CEO Recruitment details - Logo Appointments		
	5.0	Purpose of Meeting CEO Recruitment details - Logo Appointments		
5.	BUSINESS AS NOTIFIED			
	4.2	QUESTIONS WITHOUT NOTICE	3	
	4.1	RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS TAKEN ON NOTICE	3	
4.	PUBLI	C QUESTION TIME	3	
3.	DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS			
2.	RECORD OF ATTENDANCE/APOLOGIES/LEAVE OF ABSENCE			
1.	DECLA	DECLARATION OF OPENING/ANNOUNCEMENT OF VISITORS		



Minutes of the Special Meeting of the Yalgoo Shire Council, held in the Council Chambers, 37 Gibbons Street, Yalgoo, on Wednesday, 10 July 2019 commencing at 10.00 am

PLEASE TURN OFF ALL MOBILE PHONES PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING

1. DECLARATION OF OPENING/ANNOUNCEMENT OF VISITORS

President Cr Joanne Kanny declared the meeting open at 10.00 am

2. RECORD OF ATTENDANCE/APOLOGIES/LEAVE OF ABSENCE

MEMBERS Cr Joanne Kanny, Shire President

Cr Gregory Payne, Deputy President

Cr Robert Grinham
Cr Percy Lawson

Cr Tamisha Hodder

STAFF Silvio Brenzi, Chief Executive Officer

GUESTS Melissa Hanson from Lo-Go Appointments

OBSERVERS Nil

LEAVE OF ABSENCE NII

APOLOGIES Cr Gail Trenfield

3. DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS

Disclosures of interest made before the Meeting.

Nil

4. PUBLIC QUESTION TIME

4.1 RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS TAKEN ON NOTICE

Nil

4.2 QUESTIONS WITHOUT NOTICE

Nil

5. BUSINESS AS NOTIFIED

5.0 Purpose of Meeting

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the following Confidential Item;

• CEO Recruitment details - Logo Appointments.

President Cr Joanne Kanny requested a motion be moved to go behind closed doors.

The motion was moved by Cr Robert Grinham and second by Cr Gregory Payne There being no debate on the matter the motion was carried 5/0

Closed to public at 10.02 am

Remaining in the meeting were;
Cr Joanne Kanny, Shire President
Cr Gregory Payne, Deputy President
Cr Robert Grinham
Cr Percy Lawson
Cr Tamisha Hodder
Silvio Brenzi, Chief Executive Officer
Melissa Hanson from Lo-Go Appointments

5.1 CEO Recruitment details - Logo Appointments

Author: Melissa Hanson
Interest Declared: No interest to disclose

Date: 10 July 2019

Attachments: Nil

COUNCIL DECISION

That Council:

Advertise the CEO position in the West Australian paper and Websites on Saturday 13th July and confirm the position description and application package as discussed. The position is to close on the 31st July 2019

Moved: Cr Percy Lawson Second: Cr Robert Grinham Motion put and carried: 5/0

President Cr Joanne Kanny opened the meeting to the public at 11.13 am.

6. MEETING CLOSURE

There being no further business, the President declared the Special Meeting of Council closed at 11.14 am

DECLARATION		
These minutes were confirmed at the Ordinary Council Meeting held on the 26 July 2019.		
Signed:		
Person presiding at the meeting at which these minutes were confirmed.		